

BID PACKAGE #01 – GENERAL TRADES

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Hargrave Builders	X	X	X	\$483,450				\$2,400			
Manusos Gen. Contracting	X	X	X	\$579,000	\$1,950	\$4,700	\$3,167				
CMM Group	X	X	X	\$607,310							
Joseph Construction Co.	X	X	X	\$460,000							
Metropolitan Corp.	X	X	X	\$686,000							

BID PACKAGE #02 – ALUMINUM-FRAMED ENTRANCES AND STOREFRONTS

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Mark Industries	X	X	X	\$132,696					\$61,289		
CMM Group	X	X	X	\$177,430					\$87,410		

BID PACKAGE #03 – FLOORING

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Noland Sales	X	X	X	\$280,200	\$6,700	\$22,500	\$13,000				
Vortex Comm. Flooring	X	X	X	\$305,959	\$12,926	\$24,960	\$16,542				
Rockford Carpetland USA	X	X	X	\$291,813	\$7,243	\$26,473	\$16,155				
Tile Specialists, Inc.	X	X	X	\$231,570	\$6,175	\$25,620	\$14,015				
Johnson Floor Co.	X	X	X	\$313,150	\$6,176	\$27,393	\$17,350				
Pinnacle Flooring Co.	X	X	X	\$297,950	\$7,950	\$28,100	\$15,950				

BID PACKAGE #04 – PAINTING

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Cosgrove Construction, Inc.	X	X	X	\$32,850							
Nedrow Decorating Inc.	X	X	X	\$76,850							
Oosterbaan & Sons Co.	X	X	X	\$67,855							

BID PACKAGE #05 - SPECIAL PURPOSE ROOMS / SOUND ROOM

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Wenger Corporation			X	\$41,641.51							
IAC (O'Neill Engineered Systems, Inc.)				\$20,495							

BID PACKAGE #06 – FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLERS

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Nelson Fire	X		X	\$33,053							
Automatic Fire Systems	X	X	X	\$14,395							

BID PACKAGE #07 – MECHANICAL

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Mechanical Concepts IL	X	X	X	\$69,600						\$3,300	\$7,200
Grosse Mechanical	X	X	X	\$63,600						\$14,000	\$22,700
Air Quality Inc.	X	X	X	\$76,202						\$6,000	\$10,000

BID PACKAGE #8 – ELECTRICAL

BIDDER	ADD#1	ADD#2	BOND	BASE BID	ALT. #1	ALT. #2	ALT. #3	ALT. #4	ALT. #5	ALT. #6	ALT. #7
Anchor Electric	X	X	X	\$394,200				\$37,000		\$2,200	
Public Electric Construction Co.	X	X	X	\$534,625				\$37,000		\$2,900	
Excel Electric	X	X	X	\$428,000				\$52,360		\$5,900	
Hy-Power Electric	X	X	X	\$586,000				\$58,000	\$3,000		